20060918000461970 1/3 \$17.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/18/2006 12:51:43PM FILED/CERT

Prepared By: POONAM S. CHAVAN

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, Florida 33409 (561)682-8000

OFB No: 31049265

RECORD 1ST

NOTE: PLEASE CROSS REF			
OF TRUST RECORDED ON	9-6-01	, IN BOOK	, PAGE
AS INSTRUN	MENT 2010	260038418, SHELBY	COUNTY, ALABAMA
RECORDS.			

AFFIDAVIT OF LOST ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

Personally appeared before the undersigned officer authorized by law to administer oaths in said State and County, comes the undersigned, who states on oath as follows:

- 1. That I am over 21 years of age, and competent to give this affidavit.
- 2. That I currently serve as an officer of **OCWEN LOAN SERVICING**, **LLC** and am personally familiar with the facts set forth herein.
- That on or about AUGUST 31, 2001, JONATHAN E YORK AND GAYLE YORK executed a Note and a Mortgage/Deed of Trust in favor of NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY INC., which Mortgage/Deed of Trust was recorded on in Book _______, Page _______, Instrument _________, SHELBY County land records.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 5, ACCORDING TO SANDPIPER TRAIL SUBDIVISION, SECTOR 1, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 12, PAGE 43, IN THE RPOBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

4. That NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY INC., subsequently transferred its interest in the above Note and Mortgage/Deed of Trust to OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC. by Assignment dated SEPTEMBER 06, 2001 as shown in Exhibit "A". The original assignment was lost or misplaced before being recorded.

This affidavit may be relied on by purchasers, sellers, lenders, attorneys and title insurers.

OCWEN LO	AN SERYÆING, LLC		
BY:			Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:
NAME:	Scott W. Anderson		(1) Rebecca Monzon (2) Rebecca Monzon
TITLE:	Sr. Vice President		(2) Crika Canady
STATE OF F	LORIDA)SS.)	Erika Canady
COUNTY OF	PALM BEACH		
	d sworn to me by Scott W. A.C. He is personally known to		. Vice President of Ocwen Loan
Given under r	ny hand and seal on AUGUS	T 14, 2006.	
		NOTARY PU	JBLIC

20060918000461970 3/3 \$17.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/18/2006 12:51:43PM FILED/CERT

OFB No: 31049265

EXHIBIT "A"

411)402106				
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:	j			
NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPAI AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.	NY DBA NORTH		•	
3883 AIRWAY DRIVE				
SANTA ROSA, CA 95403				
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:		STATE OF ALA	ΩΔΝΔ	
NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPAN P.O. BOX 808031	NY ,CX)
PETALUMA, CA 94975-8031		JEFFERSON (COUNTY)
ATTN:	2			
4787457 - 885 X23	· / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- 	POOL #:
	ASSIGNMEN	Γ ΩΕ ΜΩΣ	TO A CIT	, OCL #.
EOR VALUE DECENCED, the understook		I OF MOR	ICAGE	
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersign				-
NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE CON		MERICAN MOR	TGAGE COMPAN	Y, INC.
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and				
its successors and assigns, that certain	Mortgage executed by			
JONATHAN E. YORK, A MARRIED MAN		·-·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
to NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE C				
in the principal sum of \$27,750.0	dated the	8/31/2001	and filed for reco	rd on the
in the Office of the Judge of Probate of	JEFFERSON	Count	y, in Mortgage Bool	No.
on Page No. , Instru	ment Number	······································		the debt thereby secured
and the note therein described below, co	mueved by said mortes	~~····································	, together with	the debt thereby secured
	-	-		
THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED	TIERETO AS A SEPARA	ME EVUIRIT AND	IS MADE A PART H	EREOF.
has caused this instrument to be execute	RTGAGE COMPANY, I		RHONDA STUBB	<u> </u>
its ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDE	ENT and its	corporate seal to	o be hereto affixed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DEBRA ANDERSON		int Secretary, bot		and allested by
thereunto duly authorized this September		int Secretary, Dol	n or whom are	
(Corporate Seal)	CI 0, 200 i			
	NOI Andi	RTH AMERICAN	MORTGAGE CON	IPANY DBA NORTH
Attested	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		AGE COMPANY, I	NC.
DV.				
DEBRA ANDERSON	, 			
DEBRA ANDERSON	BY:		21_	
DEBRA ANDERSON	BY:	RHONDA STU	2/_ BBS	
DEBRA ANDERSON ITS: ASSISTANT SECRETARY	BY:		2/_ BBS CE PRESIDENT	
DEBRA ANDERSON ITS: ASSISTANT SECRETARY STATE OF CALIFORNIA	BY:		_	
DEBRA ANDERSON ITS: ASSISTANT SECRETARY STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SONOMA	BY:	ASSISTANT VI	CE PRESIDENT	a Notani Dublic
ITS: ASSISTANT SECRETARY STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SONOMA	, before r	ASSISTANT VI	CE PRESIDENT	, a Notary Public
DEBRA ANDERSON ITS: ASSISTANT SECRETARY STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SONOMA On September 6, 2001 personally appeared	, before r	ASSISTANT VI	CE PRESIDENT WALKER	
DEBRA ANDERSON TS: ASSISTANT SECRETARY STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SONOMA On September 6, 2001 Dersonally appeared Dersonally known to me (or proved to me of subscribed to the within instrument and account of subscribed capacity (ies), and that by his/here	, before r Richardson the basis of satisfact knowledged to me that er/their signature(s) on	ASSISTANT VI	CE PRESIDENT WALKER be the person(s) w	hose name(s) is/are
DEBRA ANDERSON ITS: ASSISTANT SECRETARY STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SONOMA On September 6, 2001 Dersonally appeared Dersonally known to me (or proved to me of subscribed to the within instrument and acceptable capacity(ies), and that by his/head which the person(s) acted, executed the	, before r Richardson the basis of satisfact knowledged to me that er/their signature(s) on	ASSISTANT VI	CE PRESIDENT WALKER be the person(s) w	hose name(s) is/are
DEBRA ANDERSON ITS: ASSISTANT SECRETARY STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SONOMA On September 6, 2001 personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me of subscribed to the within instrument and account authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/head which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal	, before r Richardson the basis of satisfact knowledged to me that er/their signature(s) on	ASSISTANT VI	CE PRESIDENT WALKER be the person(s) w	hose name(s) is/are is/her/their entity upon behalf
DEBRA ANDERSON ITS: ASSISTANT SECRETARY STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SONOMA On September 6, 2001 personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me of subscribed to the within instrument and acceptable apacity(ies), and that by his/her of which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature	, before r Richardson the basis of satisfact knowledged to me that er/their signature(s) on	ASSISTANT VI	CE PRESIDENT WALKER be the person(s) w	hose name(s) is/are
DEBRA ANDERSON ITS: ASSISTANT SECRETARY STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SONOMA On September 6, 2001 personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me of subscribed to the within instrument and acceptancial capacity(ies), and that by his/her of which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature L. WALKER	, before r Ri- on the basis of satisfact knowledged to me that er/their signature(s) on e instrument.	ASSISTANT VI HONDA STUBBS tory evidence) to he/she/they exe the instrument th	CE PRESIDENT WALKER be the person(s) w	hose name(s) is/are is/her/their entity upon behalf
DEBRA ANDERSON ITS: ASSISTANT SECRETARY STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SONOMA On September 6, 2001 personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me of subscribed to the within instrument and account authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/help of which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature L. WALKER	on the basis of satisfact knowledged to me that er/their signature(s) on instrument. OFFICIAL SEAL - 1289226 L. WALKER	ASSISTANT VI HONDA STUBBS tory evidence) to he/she/they exe the instrument th	CE PRESIDENT WALKER be the person(s) w	hose name(s) is/are is/her/their entity upon behalf (seal)
DEBRA ANDERSON ITS: ASSISTANT SECRETARY STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SONOMA On September 6, 2001 Dersonally appeared Dersonally known to me (or proved to me of subscribed to the within instrument and acceptancized capacity(ies), and that by his/hebof which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature L. WALKER	on the basis of satisfact knowledged to me that er/their signature(s) on instrument. OFFICIAL SEAL - 1289226 L. WALKER NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIF. COUNTY OF SONOMA	ASSISTANT VINE TONDA STUBBS tory evidence) to he/she/they exerthe instrument the NCR	CE PRESIDENT WALKER be the person(s) w	hose name(s) is/are is/her/their entity upon behalf (seal)
DEBRA ANDERSON ITS: ASSISTANT SECRETARY STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SONOMA On September 6, 2001 personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me of subscribed to the within instrument and acceptancial capacity(ies), and that by his/her of which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature L. WALKER	on the basis of satisfact knowledged to me that er/their signature(s) on instrument. OFFICIAL SEAL - 1289226 L. WALKER	ASSISTANT VINE TONDA STUBBS tory evidence) to he/she/they exerthe instrument the NCR	CE PRESIDENT WALKER be the person(s) w	hose name(s) is/are is/her/their entity upon behalf (seal)